

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 438 OF 2015

Sunali Roopkumar Rathod ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Sameer Jitendra Sheth

& 2 Ors.

...Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1149 OF 2015
ALONG WITH
RA NO. 514 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO. 438 OF 2015**

Mr.Bharat Vaishnawa i/bM/s. Bharat Vaishnava and Co. for plaintiff.

Mr. Preet Chheda for defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Shardul Singh for defendant No.3.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 26th OCTOBER , 2021

PC.:

1. Heard the learned counsels for the plaintiff and defendant Nos. 1 and 2, and defendant No.3.
2. The learned counsel for the plaintiff invites the attention of the Court to the order dated 6th December 2017, whereby the suit was ordered to be transferred to the list of undefended suits.
3. List on 21st December 2021.
4. The plaintiff to take out an appropriate application.
5. List along with Notice of motion No. 1149 of 2015.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)