

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.438 OF 2015

Sunali Roopkumar Rathod)...Plaintiff
V/s.
Sameer Jitendra Sheth and Ors.)...Defendants

WITH
RESTORATION APPLICATION NO. 514 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1149 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1135 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13762 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3937 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.438 OF 2015

Mr. Yash Pandya i/b Jayakar & Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Ms Sneha Kulkarni i/b Dastur Kalambi & Associates, Advocate for the
Applicant/Intervenor in IA/3937/2023.
Ms Divya Parab, Advocate for the Defendant No.3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 04th MARCH, 2025

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that settlement talks are going on and the matter be suitably adjourned.
2. At their joint request, list on 24th April, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)