

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.438 OF 2015

Sonali Roopkumar Rathod	...Plaintiff
V/s.	
Sameer Jitendra Sheth and Others	...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3937 OF 2023
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1149 OF 2015
WITH
RESTORATION APPLICATION NO.514 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1135 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13762 OF 2023

Mr. Rishi Patodia i/b Jayakar & Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Aditi Bhatt i/b Dastur Kalambi & Associates, Advocate for the
Applicant/Intervenor in IA/3937/2023.
Mr. Aditya Miskita i/b Ms. Tanvi Deoshale for the Applicant in IAL
13762/23.

CORAM	:	ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE	:	24 th APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Patodia, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the talks between the family members who are parties to the Suit are still going on and the matter be adjourned.

2. Ms. Bhatt, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant in the Interim Application No. 3937 of 2023 confirms that the talks between the family members are going on.
3. Mr. Miskita, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant, in the Interim Application (L) No. 13762 of 2023, who are seeking to be impleaded in the Suit and submits that the matter has already been settled and the consent terms have been entered into but not filed.
4. Be that as it may, list on **3rd July, 2025**.
5. Let appropriate instructions be taken in the matter.
6. Let objections to the Interim Application (L) No. 13762 of 2023 be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Interim Application to stand dismiss without further reference to the Court.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2025.04.25
16:59:23 +0530