



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 438 OF 2015

Sunali Roopkumar Rathod

... Plaintiff.

Versus

Sameer Jitendra Sheth and Ors.

... Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1963 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 438 OF 2015

.....

Mr. Aditya Miskita alongwith Mr. Yash Jain, Advocate for the Applicant in Interim Application No.1963 of 2025.

Mr. Yash Pandya instructed by Jayakar and Partners for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sneha Kulkarni instructed by Dastur Kalambi and Associates for the Applicant in IA/3937/23 and for Defendant No.1.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 29 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

Interim Application No.1963 of 2025.

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Pandya appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the Plaintiff is in the process of settling the matter with the Defendant Nos.1 and 2. Ms. Kulkarni, appears for the Defendant No.1 and submits that talks are going on and the draft consent terms have also been exchanged.

2. Mr. Pandya, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff however, seeks sometime to file reply to this Application.
3. Let the reply positively be filed within a period of two weeks with copy to the other side. Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter with copy to the other side.
4. It is made clear that any further request for time on behalf of any party would be met with costs.
5. List on **17th November, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)