

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 438 OF 2015

Sunali Roopkumar Rathod

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Sameer Jitendra Sheth and Ors.

...Defendants

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1149 OF 2015  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1963 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3977 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3937 OF 2023

Mr. Yash Pandya, through VC i/b M/s Jayakar & Partners for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rohaan Cama i/b Dastur Kalambi and Associates for the Applicant in IA 3937/23- Intervenor.

Mr. Aditya Miskita with Mr. Yash Jain, through VC with Mr. Santosh Salekar i/b Halai & Co. for the Applicant in IA 1963/25.

Mr. Vivek Sharma for the Defendants No. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025

**P.C.** :

1. Learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the settlement talks at an advanced stage and the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. List on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Nikita Gadgil

1/1